
Directors of Medical Education and Associate Deans

Trust Director of Medical Education Email Address Associate Dean Email Address

Alder Hey Children's Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Clare Halfhide 

Lakshmi Ramasubramanian (ADME)

clare.halfhide@alderhey.nhs.uk

lakshmi.ramasubramanian@alderhey.nhs.uk Gurinder Tack gurinder.tack1@nhs.net

Blackpool Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Kate Goldberg (DME)

Steve Davies (ADME)
dr.goldberg@nhs.net

stephen.davies22@nhs.net Aruna Hodgson aruna.hodgson1@nhs.net

Bolton NHS Foundation Trust Gareth Hughes Gareth.Hughes@boltonft.nhs.uk David Ross david.ross15@nhs.net

Cheshire & Wirral Partnership NHS Foundation Trust Geraldine Swift geraldine.swift2@nhs.net Rory McGill rory.mcgill1@nhs.net

Christie NHS Foundation Trust

Rikki Goddard-Fuller

Ganesh Radhakrishna

R.Goddard-Fuller@nhs.net; 

 g.radhakrishna@nhs.net Richard Hughes richard.hughes31@nhs.net

Countess of Chester Hospital NHS Foundation Trust Lyndsay Cheater lyndsay.cheater@nhs.net Gurinder Tack gurinder.tack1@nhs.net

East Cheshire NHS Trust Matt Heywood matt.heywood@nhs.net Ruth Gottstein ruth.gottstein1@nhs.net

East Lancashire Hospitals NHS Trust Anna Sibley anna.sibley@elht.nhs.uk Aruna Hodgson aruna.hodgson1@nhs.net

Greater Manchester Mental Health NHS Foundation Trust Taseer Kazmi Taseer.Kazmi@gmmh.nhs.uk Clare Inkster clare.inkster2@nhs.net

Lancashire and South Cumbria NHS Foundation Trust Varinder Singh Varinder.Singh@lscft.nhs.uk Lina See l.see@nhs.net

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust Alison Sykes Alison.sykes@lthtr.nhs.uk Mumtaz Patel mumtaz.patel31@nhs.net

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust Karen Kidner (Associate DME) karen.kidner@lthtr.nhs.uk (ARCP letters to Learner.Support@lthtr.nhs.uk) Mumtaz Patel mumtaz.patel31@nhs.net

Liverpool Heart & Chest Hospital NHS Foundation Trust Dr Clare Quarterman (DME) clare.quarterman@lhch.nhs.uk Sameer Misra sameer.misra1@nhs.net

Liverpool University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Rachael Elks (RLUH)

Daniel Komrower (Aintree)

Rachael.Ellks@liverpoolft.nhs.uk

daniel.komrower@liverpoolft.nhs.uk Sameer Misra sameer.misra1@nhs.net

Liverpool Women's NHS Foundation Trust Linda Watkins linda.watkins@lwh.nhs.uk Ruth Gottstein ruth.gottstein1@nhs.net

Manchester University NHS Foundation Trust Postgraduate Medical Education correspondence:

To:  Sahena Haque - Group Director of Postgraduate Medical 

Education

Interim DME - Roshelle Ramkisson   

sahena.haque@mft.nhs.uk

Roshelle.Ramkisson2@mft.nhs.uk

pgme.sandw@mft.nhs.uk 
David Ross david.ross15@nhs.net

Mersey and West Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust Ann Holden ann.holden@merseywestlancs.nhs.uk Simon Carley simon.carley@nhs.net

Mersey Care NHS Foundation Trust Indira Vinjamuri indira.vinjamuri@merseycare.nhs.uk Rory McGill rory.mcgill1@nhs.net

Mid Cheshire Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Joanna Scott (DME)

Pinto Shanthi (Associate DME) dme@mcht.nhs.uk Ruth Gottstein ruth.gottstein1@nhs.net

Noble's Hospital Adrian Dashfield adrian.dashfield@gov.im; adrian.dashfield@nobles.dhss.gov.im David Ross david.ross15@nhs.net
Northern Care Alliance  - Rochdale Infirmary

                                     Salford Royal NHS Trust

                                     The Royal Oldham

                                     Fairfield, Bury

Mohammed Zahir (NCA Postgraduate Director of Medical Education)

(overview of all NCA Trusts)

Deborah Swift  Assistant Director of Medical Education

mohammed.zahir@nca.nhs.uk

Deborah.swift@nca.nhs.uk

Fiona Clarke fiona.clarke34@nhs.net

Northern Care Alliance - Fairfield, Bury

Robert Namushi (DME)

Mohammed Zahir

Robert.namushi@nca.nhs.uk

mohammed.zahir@nca.nhs.uk Fiona Clarke fiona.clarke34@nhs.net

Northern Care Alliance - Rochdale Infirmary 

Zalan Alam (DME)

Mohammed Zahir

Zalan.Alam2@nca.nhs.uk

mohammed.zahir@nca.nhs.uk Fiona Clarke fiona.clarke34@nhs.net

Northern Care Alliance - Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust

Rohini Agarwal (DME)

Mohammed Zahir

rohini.aggarwal@nca.nhs.uk

mohammed.zahir@nca.nhs.uk Fiona Clarke fiona.clarke34@nhs.net

Northern Care Alliance - The Royal Oldham 

Saqif Hossain (DME)

Mohammed Zahir

Saqif.Hossain@nca.nhs.uk

mohammed.zahir@nca.nhs.uk Fiona Clarke fiona.clarke34@nhs.net

Pennine Care NHS Foundation Trust Adeola Akinola adeola.akinola@nhs.net Clare Inkster clare.inkster2@nhs.net

Stockport NHS Foundation Trust David Baxter david.baxter@stockport.nhs.uk Richard Hughes richard.hughes31@nhs.net

Tameside and Glossop Integrated Care NHS Foundation Trust Kingsley Enohumah kingsley.enohumah@tgh.nhs.uk Richard Hughes richard.hughes31@nhs.net

The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust Isabel Syndikus isabel.syndikus@nhs.net Simon Carley simon.carley@nhs.net

The Walton Centre Rhys Davies rhys.davies@thewaltoncentre.nhs.uk  Sameer Misra sameer.misra1@nhs.net

University Hospitals of Morecambe Bay NHS Foundation Trust Marwan Bukhari Marwan.bukhari@mbht.nhs.uk Mumtaz Patel mumtaz.patel31@nhs.net

Warrington & Halton Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust Paula Chattington paula.chattington@nhs.net Simon Carley simon.carley@nhs.net

Wirral University Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust James Barrett

jabarrett@blueyonder.co.uk

jbarrett7@nhs.net Gurinder Tack gurinder.tack1@nhs.net

Wrexham Maelor Emma Woolley Emma.Woolley@wales.nhs.uk

Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust Alison Quinn Alison.Quinn@wwl.nhs.uk Fiona Clarke fiona.clarke34@nhs.net
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